
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: ELIZABETH ROLANDO, CHIEF CLERK
FROM: TOMÁS J. RODRÍGUEZ
SUBJECT: 8/30/17 REGULAR OPEN MEETING MINUTES
DATE: 9/19/17
CC: C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the August 30, 2017 ICC Public Utility Regular Open Meeting transcript:

Page 4, line 17: replace “and” with “in”;
Page 9, line 14: replace “duly” with “Jimmie”;
Page 9, line 15: replace “you” with “he”;
Page 10, line 19: replace “is” with “are”;
Page 13, line 5: delete “in”; and
Page 23, line 10: insert “in” after “live”.